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Ore Zone/
Year/Report On

Tonnage/
Category

Commodity

Grade

Reference/
Comments

DRILLHOLE

2008 N

DRILLHOLE

2007 N

TRENCH

2007 N

HARVEY CREEK

2003 N

DRILLHOLE

1991 N

Assay/analysis
Drill Core

Assay/analysis
Drill Core

Assay/analysis
Chip

Assay/analysis

Drill Core

Assay/analysis
Drill Core

Copper
Gold

Copper
Gold

Copper

Copper
Gold

Copper
Gold

0.44 %
1.04 g/t

0.50 %
0.42 g/t

0.20 %

0.22 %
0.04 g/t

0.11 %
0.11 git

Drilling yielded intercepts including 0.44 and 0.24 per
cent copper with 1.04 and 0.68 grams per tonne gold
over 6 and 24 metres, respectively, in holes P08-09 and
P08-21.

SRK Consulting (Canada) Inc. (2012-06-04):
Independent Technical Report for the Lac La Hache
Project

Drill hole P07-01 yielded 0.50 per cent copper and 0.42
gram per tonne gold over 86 metres.

SRK Consulting (Canada) Inc. (2012-06-04):
Independent Technical Report for the Lac La Hache
Project

Sampling of 60 metre trench.

SRK Consulting (Canada) Inc. (2012-06-04):
Independent Technical Report for the Lac La Hache
Project

Diamond drilling on the Harvey zone yielded intercepts
of 0.17 and 0.22 per cent copper with 0.04 and 0.07
gram per tonne gold over 24.3 and 8.2 metres,
respectively, in hole GWR-03-12 and GWR-03-16.
SRK Consulting (Canada) Inc. (2012-06-04):
Independent Technical Report for the Lac La Hache
Project

A percussion drill hole (P91-12) yielded 0.11 per cent
copper and 0.11 gram per tonne gold over 12.2 metres.
SRK Consulting (Canada) Inc. (2012-06-04):
Independent Technical Report for the Lac La Hache
Project
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