

MINFILE Number: 092P 001	Name: PEACH 1	Status: Prospect
---------------------------------	----------------------	-------------------------

Ore Zone/ Year/Report On	Tonnage/ Category	Commodity	Grade	Reference/ Comments
DRILLHOLE 2008	N Assay/analysis Drill Core	Copper Gold	0.44 % 1.04 g/t	Drilling yielded intercepts including 0.44 and 0.24 per cent copper with 1.04 and 0.68 grams per tonne gold over 6 and 24 metres, respectively, in holes P08-09 and P08-21. SRK Consulting (Canada) Inc. (2012-06-04): Independent Technical Report for the Lac La Hache Project
DRILLHOLE 2007	N Assay/analysis Drill Core	Copper Gold	0.50 % 0.42 g/t	Drill hole P07-01 yielded 0.50 per cent copper and 0.42 gram per tonne gold over 86 metres. SRK Consulting (Canada) Inc. (2012-06-04): Independent Technical Report for the Lac La Hache Project
TRENCH 2007	N Assay/analysis Chip	Copper	0.20 %	Sampling of 60 metre trench. SRK Consulting (Canada) Inc. (2012-06-04): Independent Technical Report for the Lac La Hache Project
HARVEY CREEK 2003	N Assay/analysis Drill Core	Copper Gold	0.22 % 0.04 g/t	Diamond drilling on the Harvey zone yielded intercepts of 0.17 and 0.22 per cent copper with 0.04 and 0.07 gram per tonne gold over 24.3 and 8.2 metres, respectively, in hole GWR-03-12 and GWR-03-16. SRK Consulting (Canada) Inc. (2012-06-04): Independent Technical Report for the Lac La Hache Project
DRILLHOLE 1991	N Assay/analysis Drill Core	Copper Gold	0.11 % 0.11 g/t	A percussion drill hole (P91-12) yielded 0.11 per cent copper and 0.11 gram per tonne gold over 12.2 metres. SRK Consulting (Canada) Inc. (2012-06-04): Independent Technical Report for the Lac La Hache Project